214. Rajendra Nagar, Rahiwasi Sangh, FCI Road, Borivali  
(East), Mumbai - 400066. Also at Metro Auto Parts, FCI Road, Rajendra Nagar, Borivali (East),  
Mumbai - 400066.

Original Application No. 22 of 2013 Rs. 22,86,429.00 with interest and cost 
Rs. 50,89,020.38

Rs. 50,89,020.38 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Twenty and Paise 
Thirty Eight Only) along with pendent-lite and further interest @ 11.5% p.a. from the date of filing of 
application i.e. 19.07.12 till payment and/or realization from CDs.

on 09.09.2021 
between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
required) by 
website of M/s.